## **Zoning Hearing Board Member**

Warriors Mark Township seeks applications to fill <u>one vacant seat</u> of a three (3)-person board. The Zoning Hearing Board is appointed by the Board of Supervisors and appointees each serve a 3-year term. Duties of the Zoning Hearing Board include:

 Hearing requests for variances or special exceptions as described in the Township Zoning Ordinance.

Legal counsel is provided for all hearings.

Educational opportunities relative to this appointment and approved by the Board of Supervisors will be offered to the successful candidate and annually to all Zoning Hearing Board members.

Additional information can be referenced via the <u>Tip Sheet - Zoning Hearing Board Procedures - PA Department of Community & Economic Development</u> and <u>Planning Series 06: The Zoning Hearing Board - PA Department of Community & Economic Development</u>.

A letter of interest along with a resume should be submitted to Warriors Mark Township, PO Box 114, Warriors Mark, PA 16877 no later than December 10, 2022. Alternatively, materials may be dropped off at the Township office, 4571 Fire House Road, Warriors Mark, PA 16877 on Saturdays between 8:00 - 10:00 am.